
EXHIBIT “A” 
CITY CLERK’S CERTIFICATE OF CANVASS 

Active Registered Voters:  17,844 
Total Ballots Cast:  4763 

Percentage:  26.69% 
 

I, Linda B. Proctor, CMC, City Clerk of the City of Monrovia, County of Los Angeles, State of California, duly authorized by Resolution No. 2002-82 adopted by the City Council of said 
City on the 8th day of October, 2002, do hereby certify that I have canvassed the returns of the General Municipal Election held in said City on the 4th day of March, 2003, and find that the 
number of votes cast at each precinct is: 
 

Precinct Number                        
(See legend below for location)                             
 
Number of Registered Voters                              

 
#1 
 

(1668) 

 
#3 
 

(1747) 

 
#8 
 

(1500) 

 
#10 

 
(1529) 

 
#13 

 
(2854) 

 
#14 

 
(2167) 

 
#21 

 
(1675) 

 
#30 

 
(2527) 

 
#63 

 
(2856) 

 
 
 

Absentee 

 
 

Second 
Absentee

 
 
 

Provisional

 
 
 

Total 
For MAYOR 

                                                          Vote For ONE 
  

 
Stephen H. Grollnek, National Sales Manager    14 13 6 8 5 6 3 10 9 29 1 2 106 

 
Rob Hammond, Councilmember/Businessman  336 287 327 331 208 194 288 179 126 695 47 29 3047 

 
Lara Larramendi Blakely, Mayor                        167 131 130 163 122 124 97 125 143 327 23 19 1571 

 
FOR MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL 

Vote For No More Than TWO 
   

 
Mary Ann Lutz, Businesswoman                         254 220 263 244 161 177 211 131 112 538 38 18 2367 

 
Ben Sampson, Technical Consultant                   26 26 27 26 28 14 17 23 14 74 6 4 285 

 
Tom Adams, Councilmember/Business Owner  291 228 234 257 172 159 244 163 126 586 37 25 2522 

 
Dan Kirby, Businessman, Youth Leader             206 170 189 195 103 99 131 134 91 329 21 12 1680 

 
Pamela Fitzpatrick, Monrovia Business Owner  186 164 145 190 133 118 125 127 121 395 30 20 1754 

 
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST                                   521 435 466 506 338 326 388 317 282 1064 71 49 4763 

 
TOTAL VOTES CAST                                         1480 1239 1321 1414 932 891 1116 892 742 2973 203 129 13332 

 

 
 

Precinct Location Legend 
 

#1 Tennis Club 
#3 First Presbyterian 
#8 Residence  324 N. Magnolia 

#10 Maryknoll 
#13 Olive Branch Four Square Church 
#14 Masonic Temple 

#21 Singing Oaks 
#30 Fire Station No. 2 
#63 Historical Museum 

 
 
 
 
ATTEST:_____________________________________________, Linda B. Proctor, CMC, City Clerk                                                                                                  Dated:  March 18, 2003 
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