EXHIBIT "A" CITY CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF CANVASS

Active Registered Voters: 17,844 Total Ballots Cast: 4763 Percentage: 26.69%

I, Linda B. Proctor, CMC, City Clerk of the City of Monrovia, County of Los Angeles, State of California, duly authorized by Resolution No. 2002-82 adopted by the City Council of said City on the 8th day of October, 2002, do hereby certify that I have canvassed the returns of the General Municipal Election held in said City on the 4th day of March, 2003, and find that the number of votes cast at each precinct is:

Precinct Number (See legend below for location) →	#1	#3	#8	#10	#13	#14	#21	#30	#63		Second		
Number of Registered Voters	(1668)	(1747)	(1500)	(1529)	(2854)	(2167)	(1675)	(2527)	(2856)	Absentee	Second Absentee	Provisional	Total
For MAYOR Vote For ONE													
Stephen H. Grollnek, National Sales Manager 🗦	14	13	6	8	5	6	3	10	9	29	1	2	106
Rob Hammond, Councilmember/Businessman →	336	287	327	331	208	194	288	179	126	695	47	29	3047
Lara Larramendi Blakely, Mayor 🔶	167	131	130	163	122	124	97	125	143	327	23	19	1571
FOR MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL Vote For No More Than TWO													
Mary Ann Lutz, Businesswoman	254	220	263	244	161	177	211	131	112	538	38	18	2367
Ben Sampson, Technical Consultant	26	26	27	26	28	14	17	23	14	74	6	4	285
Tom Adams, Councilmember/Business Owner →	291	228	234	257	172	159	244	163	126	586	37	25	2522
Dan Kirby, Businessman, Youth Leader	206	170	189	195	103	99	131	134	91	329	21	12	1680
Pamela Fitzpatrick, Monrovia Business Owner 🗲	186	164	145	190	133	118	125	127	121	395	30	20	1754
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST →	521	435	466	506	338	326	388	317	282	1064	71	49	4763
TOTAL VOTES CAST →	1480	1239	1321	1414	932	891	1116	892	742	2973	203	129	13332

		P	recinct Location Legend		
#1	Tennis Club	#10	Maryknoll	#21	Singing Oaks
#3	First Presbyterian	#13	Olive Branch Four Square Church	#30	Fire Station No. 2
#8	Residence 324 N. Magnolia	#14	Masonic Temple	#63	Historical Museum